SASKATCHEWAN ROUGHRIDERS 46-MAN ROSTER vs. EDMONTON ESKIMOS
November 8, 2014 - Mosaic Stadium - Regina, SK
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2014 ROUGHRIDER NUMERICAL ROSTER

Last Name / First
GREEN, Marshay*
HARRIS, Macho*
JOSEPH, Kerry*
BAGG, Rob
DRESSLER, Weston*
WILLIAMS, Korey*
DOEGE, Seth*
MILLER, Steven*
SUNSERI, Tino*
SWAIN, Brett*
BARTEL, Josh
MILO, Chris

FERRI, Diamond*
WEBSTER, Matt#
ALLEN, Anthony*
PETERS, Brian*
LEGREE, Mark*
TURENNE, Woodny*
HURL, Sam
MESSAM, Jerome
BROWN, Weldon*
WILLIAMS, Rod*
JACKSON, Tristan*
CRONK, Tim
BRACKENRIDGE, Tyron*
BURDETTE, Marvin*
REMPEL, Chad
BLACK, Tristan
LABATTE, Brendon
FULTON, Xavier*
HEENAN, Ben
PICARD, Dominic
WATMAN, Corey
WALKER, Derek*
CLARK, Dan
MOORE, Spencer
ANTHONY, Alex
PIERZCHALSKI, Alex#
GETZLAF, Chris
AINSWORTH, Dylan#
LEE, David
GUYTON, Trevor*
GEORGE, Tearrius*
FOLEY, Ricky
CHICK, John*
WILLIAMS, Shomari

Pos. Ht.
DB 5.10
DB 6.00
QB 6.00
WR 6.00
WR 5.08
WR 6.00
QB 6.01
RB 5.07
QB 6.02
WR 6.00
P 6.03
K 5.11
LB 5.10
DB 5.11
RB 6.01
LB 6.03
DB 6.00
DB 6.01
LB 6.01
RB 6.03
LB 5.10
DB 5.11
DB 5.08
FB 6.00
DB 6.00
LB 5.11
LS 6.02
LB 6.02
oL 6.04
oL 6.04
oL 6.04
oL 6.02
oL 6.02
DL 6.04
oL 6.02
FB 6.04
WR 6.02
WR 6.05
WR 6.01
DL 6.03
DL 6.04
DL 6.03
DL 6.04
DL 6.03
DL 6.04
LB 6.01

Wt.
183
200
225
192
164
185
197
172
215
200
200
205
204
175
220
218
211
182
225
245
185
180
185
245
189
230
230
221
304
300
310
301
294
271
310
230
205
220
200
232
247
275
277
256
250
232

D.0.B.
Jan. 14/86
Feb. 16/86
Oct. 4/73
Mar. 2/85
Jun. 14/85
Jul. 11/87
Dec. 18/88
Mar. 23/91
Dec. 21/88
Jun. 21/85
Apr. 23/85
Nov. 2/86
Aug. 6/81
Apr. 25/92
Aug. 6/88
Oct. 31/88

8-Jul-89
Sep. 25/87
Apr. 26/90
Apr. 2/85
May 12/87
May 27/86
Mar. 5/86
Jun. 22/87
May 26/88
Sep. 9/90
May 23/82
Apr. 8/84
Sep. 12/86
Apr. 18/86
Feb. 5/90
Jun. 22/82
Jun. 17/89
Sep. 16/86
Jun. 1/88
Jul. 25/90
Apr. 9/91
Aug. 791
Jan. 9/83
Nov. 19/92
Sep. 4/90
Jan. 9/90

Dec.3/82
Jun. 9/82
Nov. 20/82
Mar. 8/85
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College
Mississippi
Virginia Tech
McNeese State
Queen's
North Dakota
NW Oklahoma State
Texas Tech
Appalachian State
Pittsburgh
San Diego State
N/A
Laval
Syracuse
Queen's
Georgia Tech
Northwestern
Appalachian State
Louisville
Calgary
Graceland
Louisiana Tech
Alcorn State
Central Arkansas
Bishop's
Washington St.
Alabama-Birmingham
Saskatchewan
Wayne State
Regina
Illinois
Saskatchewan
Laval
Eastern Michigan
Illinois
Regina Jr.
McMaster
Wilfrid Laurier
Toronto
Regina
Western
Western
California
Kansas State
York
Utah State
Queen's

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

No.

Last Name, First
AINSWORTH, Dylan#
ALLEN, Anthony*
ANTHONY, Alex
BAGG, Rob
BARTEL, Josh
BLACK, Tristan
BRACKENRIDGE, Tyron*
BROWN, Weldon*
BURDETTE, Marvin*
CHICK, John*
CLARK, Dan
CRONK, Tim
DOEGE, Seth*
DRESSLER, Weston*
FERRI, Diamond*
FOLEY, Ricky
FULTON, Xavier*
GEORGE, Tearrius*
GETZLAF, Chris
GREEN, Marshay*
GUYTON, Trevor*
HARRIS, Macho*
HEENAN, Ben
HURL, Sam
JACKSON, Tristan*
JOSEPH, Kerry*
LABATTE, Brendon
LEE, David
LEGREE, Mark*
MESSAM, Jerome
MILLER, Steven*
MILO, Chris
MOORE, Spencer
PETERS, Brian*
PICARD, Dominic
PIERZCHALSKI, Alex#
REMPEL, Chad
SUNSERI, Tino*
SWAIN, Brett*
TURENNE, Woodny*
WALKER, Derek*
WATMAN, Corey
WEBSTER, Matt#
WILLIAMS, Korey*
WILLIAMS, Rod*
WILLIAMS, Shomari

90
26
83
6
17
51
Y
35
45
97
7
39
9
7
22
95
58
93
89
1
92
3
65
31
38
5
57
91
28
33
10
19
80
27
68
85
46
12
16
29
70
69
25
8
37
99

PRACTICE ROSTER

No. Last Name, First Pos.
84  BASTIEN, Kris# WR
00 BEWS, Preston WR
15 BOWEN, Alvin* LB
61 BURTON, Pierce* oL
82 DEPALMA, Dan* WR
11 PRICE, Keith* QB
24  STEED, Ryan* DB
42 TOSTON, Keith* RB
53 VONK, Matt oL
52 WELLMAN, Ryan DL
98  WHITE, Markus* DL

INJURED LIST

No. LastName, First Games
64 ADCOCK, Levy* 1

66 BEST, Chris

96 BOUDREAUX, Brandon*
4  DURANT, Darian*

20 MAZE, Terrell*

2 SMITH, Ryan*

21 WOLDU, Paul

32 HUGHES, Neal

50 KILGORE, Chad*

18  McHENRY, Scott

43  REGIMBALD, Kevin

81  SCHILENS, Chaz*

88  SMITH, Taj*

62 STEINHAUER, Levi

59 TAYLOR, Hilee*

11 THOMAS, Carlos*
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COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Corey Chamblin
Offensive Coord/QB's: George Cortez
Defensive Coordinator: Richie Hall
Special Teams Coord: Bob Dyce
Offensive Line Coach: Doug Malone
Defensive Line Coach: Todd Howard
Linebackers Coach: Brad Miller
Receivers Coach: Jason Tucker
Defensive Backs Coach: Barron Miles
Running Backs Coach: Avon Cobourne
Dir. Of Player Devl.: Renauld Williams
Quality Control Coach: Chad Hudson

# Denotes 2014 draft selection

* Denotes International




